Details of tenders are as under: 

1. Name of Work : External Plaster, Painting, Structural 
Repair & Rehabilitation Works at 
SBI Officer’s Colony, Rajouri 
Garden, New Delhi 

2. Time allowed for completion : 60 Days from the date of handing over 

3. Estimated Amount : Rs. 90,53,640/- (Rupees Ninety Lacs 
Fifty-Three Thousand Six Hundred 
and Forty Only) 

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

: Rs. 91,000/- (Rupees Ninety-One 
Thousand only) through ONLINE 
mode i.e., Debit Card/Credit 
Card/Net Banking/NEFT/RTGS 
paid through the portal of e-
tendering. 

5. Initial Security Deposit (ISD) : The successful vendor whose tender 
is accepted by the Bank shall be 
bound to deposit a sum equivalent